
ANNUAL REPORT

OF THE

STATE TREASURER

OF

MINNESOTA

FOR THE

FISCAL YEAR ENDING JULY 31, 1895.

ST. PAUL:
PIONKEK PRESS COMPANY,

1895.



STATE OF MINNESOTA, \
TBEABUBEK'S OFFICE, j

ST. PAUL, August 1, 1895.

To His Excellency David M. Clovgh, Governor of Minnesota,

SIE: I have the honor to transmit herewith the annual report of
the transactions of this office for the fiscal year ending July 31, 1895.

Very Respectfully,
AUGUST T. KOERNEE,

State Treasurer.



ANA1 UAL REPORT
OF THE

STATE TREASURER OF MINNESOTA
FOR THE

Fiscal Year Ending July 31, 1895.

STATE OF MINNESOTA,
TKEABURER'S OKPICE, St. Paul, Aug, 1, 1895.

To His Excellency D. M. Clough, Governor of Minnesota,
Sir: In compliance with the law, I have the honor to herewith

submit my annual report, showing the condition of the treasury
at the end of the fiscal year, and the financial transactions of the
state for the fiscal year beginning Aug. 1, 1894, and ending July
31,1895.

The receipts were as follows:
Revenue fund $2,540,103.44
Soldiers' relief fund 64,754.02
Forestry fund 64,754.02
Redemption fund 64,754.02
Funding tax fund 126,0S1.72
Permanent school fund 859,400.87
General school fund 1,170,027.37
Permanent university fund 110,151.59
General university fund 242,715.89
Internal Improvement fund 13,100.53
Internal improvement land fund 7,242.93
Internal improvement land fund Interest 378.84
School text-book fund 3,009.82
State institutions fund 3,054.90
Swainp laud fund 540.3U
Reform school fund 9,750-34
Grain Inspection fund 135,911.27

55,426,935.00
From balance in treasury, Aug. 1, 1804 2,005,924.05

$7,522,800.91
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The disbursements were as follows: 1

Revenue fund 52,016,703.04
Soldiers' relief fund 31,403.50
Forestry fund 21,901.43
Funding tax fund 58,065.00
Redemption fund 62,100.04
Permanent school fund 740,284.55
General school fund ] ,123,140.67
Permanent university fund 9K,0.~X>.00
General university fund 266.177.74
Internal improvement fund 4,028.00
Internal improvement land fund 655.48
Internal improvement land fund Interest 7.5S
State institutions fund 4.33
Reform school fund 8,475.00
Grain inspection fund 147.72S.4S

$5,478.751.55

Leaving a balance in treasury July 31, 1S95, aa follows:

Revenue fund $763,050.32
Soldiers' relief fund 25,210.37
Funding tax fund 116,518.81
Permanent school fund 248,053.74
General school fund 050,825.22
Permanent university funrt 21,028-SG
General university fund 73,751.11
Internal improvement fund ' 13,076.13
Internal Improvement land fund 25.930.G7
Internal improvement' land fund interest 3,338.41
State institutions fund 41,149.53
Swamp land fund 7,290.20
Reform school fund 5,792.56
Grain inspection fund 1,532.39
School text-book fund 47,546.49

Bnlnnce in treasury 2,044,109.3(1

HEVENUE FOND.

Receipts.

From balance in treasury, Aug. 1, 1894 $1,068,401.19
From county treasurers (see Statemeat "A") 1,129,079.46
From railroad taxes (see Statement "B") 851,394.25
From stumpage (see Statement "C") 1,000.00
From miscellaneous sources (see Statement "B") 388,554.95
From incorporation lees (see Statement "F") 13,220.00
From insurance companies (see Statement "H").. 155,838.79
From steamboat tax (aee Statement "I") 07.90
From transfer from forestry fund 62,630.08
From transfer from redemption fund 42,771.93
From transfer from soldiers' relief fund 12,000.00

Dlsboreements.

Paid state auditor's warrants .' $2,916,70S. LU
Transferred to general university fund 01,905.33
Transferred to general school fund 14,301.00
Balance in treasury, July 31, 1895 753,050.32
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SOLDIERS' RELIEF FUND.

Receipt*.

Prom balance In treasury, Aug. 1, 1894 $3,870.91
From county treasurers (see Statement "A"). .. . 64,754.02

__ - ?CS,024.93

Disbursements.

Paid state auditor's warrants 31,408.50
Transferred to revenue fund 12,000.00
Balance In treasury, July 31, 1S95 25,216.37

— - GS.G24.93

FORESTRY FOND.
Receipts,

Prom balance lu treasury, Aug. 1, 1894 $19,833.49
Prom county treasurers (see Statement "A"). .. . 64,754.02

. S4,587.51

DlsbnrBements.

Paid state auditor's warrants $21,901.43
Transferred to revenue fund 62,686.08

— 84,587.51

REDEMPTION FUND.

Receipts.

Prom balance In treasury, Aug. 1, 1894 $40,134,60
From county treasurers (see Statement "A"). .. . 04,754.02

— 104,888.02

Disbursements.

Paid state auditor's warrants §62,116.64
Transferred to revenue fund. .'- 42,771.98

— 104.S8S.62

FUNDING TAX FUND.

Receipts.

From balance In treasury, Aug. 1, 1894 547,901.59
From county treasurers (see Statement "A"}.... 126,081.71'

— 174,583.31

Disbursements.

Paid state auditor's warrants $58,065.00
Balance In treasury, July 31, 1S!K> 110,518.31

174,583.31

PERMANENT SCHOOL FUND.

Receipts.

From balance In treasury, Aug. 1 1894 $114,373.95
From county treasurers (see Statement "A")... 142,158.05
From stumpase (see Statement "C") 174,856.41
From mineral leases and contracts (see State-

ment "D") 133,275.00
From miscellaneous sources (see Statement "B") 273,988.26
From school district: and county bonds (see State-

ment "G") 135,128.55
From transfer from peneral school fund 14,222.47

- . 9SS.50S.29
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Disbursements.

Paid state auditor's warraats $740,2Si55
Transfer to the Internal Improvement land fund. 170.00
Balance in treasury, July 31, 1S05 248,053.74

$988,508.29

The permanent school fund holds the lollowiag securities:
Tennessee settlement bonds, 3 per cent $2,610,000.00
SItnnesota funding bonds. 3H per cent.
Tennessee redemption bonds, 4}£ per cent
Alabama, consols, Class "A," 4 and 5 per cent..
Alabama. "A" "bonds, 4 and 5 per cent
Alabama "B" "bonds, 5 per cent-
Alabama "C" bonds, 4 per cent
Alabama funding bonds, 4 per cent
Alabama registered bonds, C per cent
United States registered bonds, 5 per cent..,

159,000.00
2-0,lKX}.00

9,000.00
400,000.00

6,000.00
na, oo.oo
2,000.00

200,000.00
School district and conntybonds, 5 percent 1,117,017.17

4,924.017.17

GEKEIUL SCHOOL FUND.

Receipts.

From balance In treasury. AUJ*. 1. 1SD4
Prom county treasurers (see Statement "A")
From miscellaneous sources (see Statement "E").
From school district and county bonds (see State-

ment "a") 51,523.77
Transfered from revenue fnnd 14^561.00

1,788,188.3(1

Dtitvmemeata.

Paid state auditor's \varrants *. ... $1,123,140.67
Transfered to permanent school fnnd 14,222.47
Balance in treasury, July 31, 1895 650,825.22

1,738,1SS.8G

PEB&IANBNT L'HIFHRSlXr FCKD.

Receipts.

From Ualnnce In treasury, Anp. 1, 1894 $8,027.27
From county treasurers (see Statement "A"). ... 13^09.60
From stumpage (see Statement "C")
Brom tQtoc-rai lanfls (see Statement "3>")
From Statement "E" (Uoiid) 5O.OOO.OO

ll«,078.Stt

DlabarsemcntB.

Paid auditor's warrants $98,030.00
Balance In treasury, July 31, 1SG3 21,028.8<J

The permanent uniyersitj fand now holds the following secari-
ties:
Minnesota fnndinB toads, 5& per cent 530O.OOO-00
Tennessee settlement bonds, 3 per cent 155,000.00
Tenaesse« redemption bonds. 4^ per ceat SO.000.00
Alabama "A" bonds, 4 aad 5 per cent 42,500.00

577.300.00
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GENERAL UNIVERSITY

Receipts.

From balance In treasury, Auff. 1, 1894 $35,307.63
Prom county treasurers (see Statement "A") 118,931.91
From miscellaneous sources (see Statement "B'). 123,783.98
From transfer from revenue fund 61,905.83

5339.92&S5

Disbursement*.

Paid state auditor's warrants ¥'266,177.74
Balance In treasury, July 31, 1895 73,751.11

339.92a.S5

INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT FOND.

Receipts.

From balance In treasury, Aug. 1, 1894 54,003.65
From miscellaneous sources (see Statement "B"). 13,100.53

17,104.18

Disbursements.

Paid state auditor's warrants ?4,028.0O
Balance ID treasury, July 31, 1895 13,076.18

17,104.18

INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT LAND FDND.

Receipts.

From balance In treasury, Aug. 1, 1894 $19,182.22
From county treasurers (see Statement "A") 535.45
From stumpage (see Statement "C") 6,707.48
From transfer permanent school fund , 170.00

26,595.15

Disbursements.

Paid state auditor's warrants 5655.48
Balance in treasury, July 31, 1895 '25,939.67

26.59S.15

INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT LAND FUND INTEREST.

Receipts.

From balance in treasury, Aup. 1, 1894 $2,967.15
From county treasurers (see Statement "A") 378.84

— 3,34C.9»

Dtsb a momenta.

Paid state auditor's warrants $7.58
Balance In treasury, July 31, 1895 3,338.41

3,345.99

SCHOOL TEXT-BOOK FUND.

Receipts.

From balance In treasury, Aug. 1, 1894 §43,846.67
From miscellaneous sources (see Statement "K") 3,699.82

47,54449
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D iibursemcnta.

Balance in treasury-, Julj SI, 189o $47,546.49

STA-rE INSTJrDTIONS PTJUB.

Receipts.

ITrom "balance in treasury, Aug. 1, ISM . $38,01)0.01
From county treasurers (see Statement "A").. . . IJyS.UH
Prom atmnpage (see Statement-"C") 95».S2
From mineral laads (see Statement "D") 1,100,00

41,153.81

Disbursements,

Paid state auditor's wa.rra.nts S438
Balance in treasury, July 31, 1895 41.149.5S

41,153. SI

3 TT AltP iifiF\Lj I?I.J.sLJ.

Becelpts.

balance la treasury, A.ag. 1 1S94. . 56,743-81
stampage (see Statement "G").

Dlsbtiriemcntf-
Balance In treaaniy, J"n]r 31, 1895 . 7,2»0.20

BEFORld SCHOOL SALES AND BTJ3LDIXG FTTSD.

Receipts.

From balance In treaeurj-, AUR. 1, 1S94 ¥t,51".m
From mlficellaneous sources (see Statement "E") 9,750.34

. 14^87.56

Pali stale auditor's -warrants $8,4:75.00
Ba.lauce In treasury, July 31, 1SO5 5,79 .̂56

— 14.2S7.56

GEAEN" INBPEOTION FUND.

Becelpts. •

From balance In treasury, Aug. 1, 1894 $13,34:U60
From miscellaneous sources (see Statement "E") 135,911.27

Dlibnrsernents.

Paid Bta-te auditor's warrants $147,723.48
Balance In treasury, aoly 31, 1S95 1.552.3Q

The total emonirt oi tie funded delrt of the state Aag-. 1, 1894,
was as follows:
Minnesota loadiny bonds (L882), 3W per cent 51,85S,«».00
Minnesota rerenne and baildlng twnds (1889), 4 per cent 300,000.00

Total
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The bonded indebtedness of the state was reduced during the
Dscal year of 1895 §300,000, to wit:

Xov, 21,1894, Revenue Bond No. 1, held by permanent university
fund, $50,000, paid out of redemption fund; March 25, 1895, Reve-
nue Bonds Nos. 2, 3 and 4, No. 2 Internal Improvement Land Fund,
held by permanent school fund, $250,000, was paid out of general
revenue fund, in conformity with the law passed by the legislature,
(Senate File No. 112, as recommended by my predecessor, Jos.
Bobleter, in hid report of fiscal year ending July 31,1894.

The investments of the permanent school and permanent uni-
versity funds during the fiscal year ending July 31, 1895, were as
follows:

Tennessee settlement bonds, 3 per cent (Dec. 26,
1804)

Alabama "A" bonds, 4 and 5 per cent (Dec. 26,
1804)

United States Government registered bonds, 5
per cent (July 12, 1895)

Alabama "A" bonds, 4 and 5 per cent (July 12,
1895)

County and school district bonds, 5 per cent....

Permanent
School.

$50,000.00

14a<X>0.00

1*00.000.00

112,000.00
83348.87

Permanent
University.

565.OOO.OO

42,800.00

Totals.

Bonds on hand fiscal year ending
July 31, 1894, belonging to perma-
nent school fund $4,574,730.72

Minnesota revenue bonds paid 250,000.00

Bonds on hand fiscal year ending
July 31, 1894, belonging to perma-
nent university fund

Minnesota revenue bond paid
$520,000.00
50,000.00

$593,848.37 $107(800.0O

4,324.739.72

470,000.00

Total bonds now In vault $4,918,588.09 $577.800.00
*

SUMMARY OF INVESTED FUNDS.

KIND OF SKCDKiTiEfl.

Minnesota funding bonds, 314 per cent...

Alabama consols registered, Olasn "A," 4

Alabama "A" bonds, 4 and 5 per cent . . . .

Permanent
School Fund.

«150,000.00
2,610.000.00

406,000.00

Permanent Unf-
vfr»Uy Fnnd.

8300,000.00
150,000.00
80,000.00

42,800.00

Total.

5469,000.00

448.800.00

1,111,588.09
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"INVESTMENTS.

Investments made since I hare taken charge of the treasuiy
as follows:

PERHAXEST SCHOOL FDXD.

United States re^isti-red bonds, 5 per cent $200,000.00
Alabama bocids, 4 and u per cent 112,000.00

$312,000.00

PERMANENT UNIVERSITY F U N D .

Alabama beads, 4 and 5 per eeut 42,800.00

I find that high grade bonds are very scarce, that the investment
demand is large and the supply comparatively small.

I investigated the securities held by our state in permanent school
and university funds, the investments having "been made by my prede-
cessors, and ieel safe in saying that our holdings are safe ajid, on
the prices paid, will show a very handsome gain on the investment.

There -vdll be submitted to the people of our state, at the neit
general election, aD amendment to the constitutioB enlar^xg the
scope of investments of the permanent school and uniyersity funds
(permitting investments to "be made in city, town find Tillage tonds),
which, if it becomes a .law, will provide for the permanent invest-
ment of all of oar funds.

I heartily indorse the passage of the amendment to the constitu-
tion and hope it will l>ecome a law.

ATJG-. T. KOER^ER
State Treasnrer.
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CASH IM rue HELD A:M> DEPOSITED A.S

In Nerchanti National Dank, 8t Paul ........ . .......... . .• • ..... ........ $3
In Bank of Minnesota, St. Paul. ... ..... .................... - ......... .. . 202,507.54
In National German iiDerlcan Bjnfc, St Pnnl-. -. ...... .................. 113,oa>.UC
la Germaala Bank, St. Paul.. ........ . ................ - .............. .. . 79.3Tft.93
la St. 1'aal National Binir, St. Fml.. ...... -. .. ............ • ____ ......... 30,648.36
la ScOD(llna.Tl an- -American Bant St E'ml ...... - ....................... 2*,5U».&5
la Cnloa Bnak. St. Paul ..... ............ . ........ ...... ---- ............ 83.57T.L5
la ComaierciiJ Bank, st Paul ............. ............... ............. 90,011,08
la Capital Sink, St LJanl. .......... ...... .. .. ....... ........ .- ....... 4S.9S2.M
In, Bant of North St Paul, st Paul.. ...... . .............. - ......... .- . 5,877.4:6
la northern Htcnaascs Bank. at. Peal .......... . ...... ..... ........... . . i».000,00
la But* Bank, St. Paul ...... _______ ____ .......... ......... . ....... 11,702.11
la Bank ol Minneapolis, Ulnneatwills ____ ......... - ............... ....... 34.041,72
la State Bank, Minneapolis, for collection _______ .. . ....... ............... 73,4-45,76
In Swedlsn-Am-erlcan .VKtlocnl Bank, Minneapolis ..... . .. . ...... ..... .... 15,9S2.a>
In Mortaern. Trnst Company, Mlnnea-polls ....... . ......... . ........... .. . 20.917.&9
la "Wisaington Bant, illnneapollB. , ..... ..... , . .. . ..... ____ _____ ----- ... If ,04O,22
la First NTatlonal Baat. Sllnieipollfl ............. ..... , ............... .. . ffi,S53.19
Io Union Kutlonol Bank. Minneapolis ....... ......... ...... .............. 04-,2ia34
la Metropolitan Bant, Minn eap«m . . ...... .......... . ............... ____ 35,167,14
la Columbia Motional Bank, Minneapolis ............. ____ . ..... . ......... G>,652,»4
In Bent of New En«l*ms, SUflisesuoflR, for collection ..................... 1L,24&35
la Irlsli-ijaerlCBn Baik, Minneapolis ........... ............... ..... . . .. . 3,671,96
In Fornwrs and Merely Dta State Bank. Jllaneapolb, lor collection ---- ... 22,219,98
In St. JLntflony Foils Bank, illnaeapolis _____ ... .......... .. .. ...... .. .. . ItOUitAU
In .American Eicitanf? B«nt, 3ffiin«aiKi!lg. for collection ............ ..... 18.D52.Qi
In German- American Bank, MInneapolIi- ......... . ...... ............. . .. . 18,075,43
In Sctndla Bank, Minneapolis ...... ....... . ......... ...... . .. . ..... ..... 12,1(8,88
In City Bant, 3tlnn«ap«ili ..... ...................... . ................... 20,827,47
In Flour CLty Kationol Bank, Minneapolis. . .............. .... ...... ..... 17,28352
In Kattonfll BQ.nfe«C Commerce, MluueapoiJ.. ....... .......... ........... 22,030,55
In First State Sink Oc .Ada... , ............... .. .. _____ ...... .......... .. 5,067.10
In Anoka National Sfink, Atwka ........ , ..... ..... . ......... ..... ....... 3,069,97
ID, State. Bank of A-nQku ____ •. ................. ..... . ..................... 3338.2ft
In Cltlieai Bank of Appleton ....................... ____ ................. 6,845,17
In First Na-tlonaJ Bank, Appletoa .................. .. .. . ..... ..... ---- ... 5,573.57
In Austin National Bmfc, instln. ......... . .. . .......... .......... . . ..... 5,238,82
In Oltlieni National lionk, Au»tlD. .. .............. .. ...... . .. ...... .. .. . 9,820.K»
In First National Bant, Brecfcenrldgc ......... . ......... .......... . ..... . 5,853,ea
In RenvUle Count y Bflnk, Bird Island ......... .................... ....... 4,03ftltt
In First National Bant, Bralnerd.. ..... .. ....... . ....................... 5,O51,44j
In Merchants KetJ»nnj Bink, CrootBtoo... .. .. .............. . ........... UiaZET
In Soaadla-Ajnerlcin Bank, Crootston... .. . ..... . ..... ............... ... 6,056,11
In Bank of Can.by. .. ............. . ..... ....... . .. ..................... .. n.STC.OT'
In Bank of Dassel ......... ... ........ ...... . .............. . ............. 2,240,21
In State Bank, D ninth... .......... . ........... ..... _________ . ...... ..... 2),1M,23
In Conmerclil Baak, Dclnti ........ . ....... . .. ........... .............. 3,032,33
In Marine Kntlonal Bank, Doluth. .. ,. ...... . ......... .. -. ... .. . . ........ 7,54=6.1)0
IB Security Hunk, ID-ninth ...... _____ ...... ____ ........... ............ ____ l&JViO.M
In B»rh of Elbow Lake... ...... ........... -. .- ...... ..... .............. 3.131, NS
In SecarHj- Bank, Farlbault. .. , ..... ....... .. . ........ .................. 7,467.82
In Martin Coantr Ba-iilt, Filnuount. .. ......... - ......................... HMXB.&!
In First >T«tlonnl, Ffllnnonnt.. ... .. ...... ..... . ...... . .................. 7,417.81
In Citizens National Rink, Fergus PaJla. _____ .. .............. . .......... 6,1)04,17
In Blc Stone Conntr Bank, Gracp-vlile. .. .. ......... . ......... - ..... ..... 3,335.71
ID Onulte Fills Bank, Criatte Tails .................... ................ -4,452.00
In Yellow lledldne County Bank. Grnnlt* Palls? ........................ . 6.750.08
In First INatJoaal Bank, tJlencoe.. .. ....... ......... . ......... ........... ft.S77.7S
In Bunk oi HntcllnB&u. . ...... ..... ...................... .............. . 2,517.:̂
In State Bant of Jackson ..... ..... . ...... . ............... ............ . .. 5,617.83
In Citizens StatP Bank, Ken.vou .............. .......... - ......... ...... .1.167.20
la First National Sink, Little Falls ........... . . ...... ............. . ..... 12.093.07
In First National Bant, LnTeme ............ . -• .. ....................... . <3,214.3i
la fipciirltj Bank, L,iiTerae.. . ............ . . . . . . . . . ................ ...... 7,112.82
In Bunk ot LItchfleld _____ ......... . ...... ..- ........ . . . . . . . ---- .......... 11,370.00
la Sleeker Count j Sink, Utchfteld ......... ...... ......... . ...... ...... .r>,04».24
In Hani ol Lone Pralri* ............ .. ................ .......... ......... 4.13S.W
la Famen Stale Bank, Madison ............................ .......... . . 3.001.00
la National Oltliens Sink, Hinteato.. ...... .. .- ...... - ................ .. . 14,62t.&2
In First National Bani, Man la to. .. ...... . ....... - ...... - .......... . .. .. 0.84O.0U
la First National Bank, ilaraaall. ...... .. .. . ..... . ..... . .. .. ...... ...... 3,160.73
In Clttaena State Bant, .tfontevlrteo ...... '. ..... ........................ 10.S1T.7S
Jn rirat National Bank, Moornend .............. ....... . ................. 0,962.74
3n First Xatlooal Ba4k, Blorrla ......................... . .- .- ..... . ....... 9,139.89
la Bron-n Couatp Bfink, Ndr tlni ............ . ------- ................... 10.214T1
In Bant of N"orivoo3. ........... . . . . . . ..... . ............... . . . . . .......... 2,613S."i
In First National "Bnni. Ciwntoiinsi ............ ..... . . .... ..... ....... ... . 1,771.47
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In State Bank of Olivia ^3.500.00
In I'Ipestone Couirty Bank, Plpestone 5,485.82
In PlrBt NaUonal Bank, Plpestone r>"51°.-91

In Oltlxens State Bank of Princeton '.272.60
In Citizens Bank of Redwood Falls (suspended) 5.232.77
In Redwood Connty Bank, Redwood Falls 3,400.00
In Renville State Bank, Renvllle 3.000.00
In Security Bank, BenTllle 3,720.51
In Merchants National Bank, St. Oloud 15.109.84
In German-American National Bank, St. Cloud 7,3.17.99
In Firm National Bank, St. James 4.215.91
In Bank of Sleepy Bye 4,028.67
In First National Bank, Sank Center 6,328.06
In Oltkena State Bank, Waaeca 3,455.04
In First State Bank, Wheaton 2.000.00
In Bunk of Wlllmar 13,130.76
In Kandlyohl County Bank, Wlllmur 8,426.74
In Cottonwood OountyBank, Wlndom 4,786.20
In Bank of Wlndom, Wlodom 4,377.45
In German-Am eric an Bank. Wlnona.. . •. 11,445.75
In Second National Bank, Wlnona 13,509.89
In Bonk of Worthington 5,032Ji8
In First State Bank, Zumbrota 2,965.09

Total $2,044,109.86
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ANNUAL REPORT

SUMMARIZED STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS FROM COUNTY"

Fio" WHAT

T>*«1 itit "A"
TcUl itit "I "
Tctfll Itit. *C '
Poul itit 'P '
tttel Bto-t 'B '

Totil BUt. '0 '

TtttlBta-L "I '

Food.

pi, 128,978. 46

ucoc'.oo
SS3,KH.(C
13,220.00

IK .683.16

Soldlen'
EaHef
rand.

$«4,7H.03

Foreatrj
Fund.

Va4.7H.02

Bedemp-
tlon

Fund.

t04.75tOa

Funding
TaiFoncL

«126,6S1.72

Penngnent
School
t"and.

U^Ksaai

174,856.41

2T3.e58.'28

ISO, US. 06

General
Scliool
Fund.

(1,003,863,62

124,057.83

61,023. 7T

Ptnmnent

Fund.

,̂809.W

t, 700. CO
M, 000. 00



STATE TREASURER. 17

TREASURERS AND ALL OTHER SOURCES.

General
Unl»erslty

Fund.

Internal
IniiproTe-

tnent
t'utd.

Internal
I m pro re

meat
L»nd
Fund.

liner'ui
imp'Te-

ment
L«nd
Fund

ini 'r tM

Reform
School
Fund.

Sw«mp
Land
Fund.

State
Tnititu-

tion
Fund.

School
Te«
Book
Fund.

Grain In-
pection
Fund.

ToUI.

1118,031.01

123,783.08

?535.4o,f3TS.S4l j | $fltC.OS| |

0,707.4ti

113,100.531 (0,760.34

" " i i i

$540. 30 969.82

$3,600.82

4133,611.27

$2,731,507.60
831,SM.25
227,712.10
1S7.070.00

1.110,627.31
18,220.00

186,092.82
150,888.70

67.69
3,009.82

(242,713.80£ 11UOO.MI >7.242.98[»37S.84[t9,7.10.84lt046.S9|t3.0B4.00H3.̂ 9.82HlSB.911.2?[ yS.426,93C.96
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A N N U A L IlEl'ORT

STATEMENT "F."

EECEil'TS FROM INCORPORATION FEES.
ISM.

AVS- 1. Carlton Co»l Mining Company, fee
Aoff. 1. The Globe Company, fee
AVS- 3. Ohio InTestment Company, fee
AVS- 0. C finite City Barings and Loan Company, fee
Atiff. 6. Farlbault DriTins I'arlt and Fair Association, fee
Avg. 8. Ctnnha & St. Paul Railway Compony, fee
AVS- 8. St. Antnooj and l>aiota BleTator Company, fee
AVS. 13. E. A, Farmer Company, feo
A\&. 14 Merchants Realty Company, fee
AVK- 17. Itert Lake Elier Booming Company, fee
AVS. 20, CaJl Minting Company, fee
Aug. 2O. Bamam Grain Company, fee
AVK. 2L Security Innk ol Minnesota Lake. lee
AOit. 23. Voltsfrennd Publishing Company, fee
AiW- 23. Tae Ulsa.be Company, fee
AV'- 24. Como and Jllce Street Improvement Company, foe
Aug. 24. Detroit Llyht and Land Company, fee
AOS- 25. NewB-Recorl Printing Company, fee
An?- 25- Thief River Falls Boom Company, fee
Aa£. 30. Sa-vannn Elevator Oompany, lee
Sept. 1. Minneapolis Land Company, fee
Sept. 5. Minneapolis Mllli Oompany. fee
Sept. 0. Dnlom Clotblmt Company, fee
Sept. 8. Northern Bnllalm* Company, fee
Sept. 8. TCb.e Manhattan Association, fee
Sept. 10. Vega. Iron Company, fee
3cr)t. 10. La- llonre Security Company, fee
Sept. 11. IJInneso-ta Debenture Company, .fee
Sept. 13. Johnson Nlckd Wining Company, fee
Sept, 14. Union Stoneware Company, fee
Sept. 18. Kla? Commission Company, feo
Sept. 19. Qnlnth BelKb-ta Land Company, fee
Sept. 20. DnlQth BanfilnR Company, feo
Sept. 20. Oolnrabln Paving Company, fee
Sept- 22. J. Strange Mlllluy Company, fee
Oct. 8. Northwest Realty Company, fee
Oct. 8. Lnur'a Druj? Company, fee
Oct- 9- Little American Mining Company, fee
Oct. 11. Winona JI aunfactnrl uff Company, fee
Oct- 1-2- The Minneapolis fc Northern Hallway Company, foe
Oct 13. Tie St. Paul Cartage Company, fee
Oct. 15. Tie Jmeriean Exploration Company, fee
Oct. 17. Sellers' Ore Company, fee
Oct. 18. Minnesota Gold Sllnlnp and Kenning Company, fee
Oct. IS- IClnaenpoils Paint Manufacturing Company, Increase fee
Oct. 2<X It«a?llle County Abstract Company, fee
Oct. 23. J. M, Donaldson Jewelry ManaCacturlng Company, lee
Oct. 25. J'ldelltj Investment Union, feo
Oct- 29. "Wlnonn & Western Railway Company, fee
Nov. i Bralnerd Lumber Company, fee
Hov. 3. The Penny Tress Company, fee
KoV. 3. 3llnnes«La Harrison Telephone Company, fee
Uov. 13. 'Jhe Join -Allen Company, fee
Mov- 1O, The Cnapln i'ublUhlnff Company, fee
HOT. 24. I'owers-Slmpson Company, fee
MOT. 27. Jsraea Forrest al Company, fee
Kor- 27. Mlaneapoltfl Water Works Company, foe
SOT. 27. Gale Agency, fee
Mor. 28. \V inom leleptone Company, fee
Nor, 23. Folteta Nyhetcr Company, fee
Nov. 3O. Grain Mercantile Oompany, fee
NOT, 3O. Nelson-Tenny Lumber Company, fee
Becv *. St. Paul Transfer and Storage Company, fee
l>ec. S. Southern ilinnesola, Lnmber Company, fee
Dec. S. Hanan Shoe Company, increase fee
Dec, 11. A. J. Drajer Pine Land Company, fee
Dec. 12. St. Fan] Meat Company, fee
Dec. IT. TTie Dalnth Loan and Investment Company, fee
Dec. 2ft. Hurry B. Kramer Company, fee
De<. ?fl Minnesota Rnndntonp ( V > m p n n y , fee . . ,
Dec. 21. Midway Elerator Company, Increase fee
Dec. 21. Kast Point Gannel Coal Company, fee ,
De«. 26. ScanlAn-G-lp«oa Lumber Company, fee
Dec. 2T, RatUbm-n Iron Mining? Company, fee
Dec, -27. Dnlttth Peper Company, Increase fee
ttec. 28. OllTla State Beak, fe«

JMI.OU
90.00
&O.OO
ED.O)
5O.WJ
50.W

150.00
GO.tt)
M) W>
bx).a>
6O.OO
BO.OO
BO.OO
5O.OO
50.00
5O.OO

75.00
co.oo
BO.W
75.00
ro.oo
6O.OO
6O.OO
no,oo
75.00
co.oo
CO.W
75.00
50.00
BO.OO

375.00
75.00
rw.oo
co.uo
BO.OO
TO.OO
75.00

125.00
150.00
50.00
75.00

ars. oo
273.00

6.00
W).0t>
M).<M
50.00

1,O25.0U>
MTfi.00
100. OO
150.OO

W.U)
BO.OO
75.OO

. . . . 5O.OO
W.OO
5O.W
BO.OO
BO.OO
50.OO

. . . . 400.00
5O.OO

. . . . 5U.W
15.OO
75.CW
7o.OO
75.00
5O.OO

. .. . 16U.UU
25.OO
oo.oo
5O.OO
75.00
40.00
siO.OO



Ilec. 29. Crocker-Thompson Company, fee flO.OO
Oec. 29. The Dwyer Plumbing and Heating Company, fee fiO.OO
Dec, 29. Wisconsin Construction Company, fee. 65.00
Dec. 31. Duluth Hoard of Trade Clearing Association, fee 5O.OO

Jan. 3. State Bank of Hdntosh, fee 50.00
Jan. 4. W. S. Ankeny Company, fee fiO.OO
Jan. 12. Northern Adjustment Company, fee fiO.OO
Jan. IS. The Publishers' Collection Agency, fee 50.00
Jan. 15. H. A. Lead Company, fee GO.OO
Jan. IT. Olson Grain Company, fee fiO.OO
Jan, 18. W. L. Luce Grain nnd Seed Company, fee 75.00
Jan. 23. IV. H. Kltrebach Milling- Company, fee 50.00
Jan. 23. Minneapolis Western Railway Company, fee 100.00
Jan. 2S. Welgand Gold Mining Company, fee 125.00
l^eb. 1. The Palace Clothing Company, fee 7K.OO
Peb. 2. Euclid Avenue Land Company, fee 5O.OO
Peb. 7. T. R . Poley Company, fee 75.00
Peb. 7. First State Bank of Twin Valley, fee 50.00
Feb. 8. John Hntcher Logging Company, fee .»0.00
Feb. 11. B. W. Porter Company, fee fiO.OO
Feb. 13. Farmers and Merchant* Bnnk of Argyle, fee fiO.OO
Feb. 1ft. Minnesota Fish Company, fee -W.OO
Feb. 20. Dnluth Ice Company, fee '^-xx
Peb. 21. The St. Hllalre Boom and Waterpower Company, fee fiO.OO
Feb. 23, lIuRhon Creek Placer Mining Company, fee lon-°
Pel). 25. Rnndnll-Halbert Lumber Company, fee
Feb. 25. Commercial Banfe of Dawson. fee
Peb. 20. Norton Lumber Company, fee -i
Peb. 27. North Shore Telephone Company, fee J5;
Peb. 28. People's Trading Company, fee 50.OO
Peb. 28. FrudenfcHfl Company, fee
SJor, 2, J. Nolls Lumber Company, fee
Mar. R. O'Brlen-Merrlam Company, fee
Mar. 7. Agnes McLeod Ckraipniiy, fop
Mar. 0. General Electric Light and Power Company, fee 50.00
Mar. 13. Grand Marias Railroad Company, fee 2*.1.00
Mar. 16, F, A, Simmons Company, fee 6O.OO
Mar. 1C. Minnesota Debenture Company, increase fee 25,00
Mar. 10. International Gold illnlnff Company, fee 75 00
Mar. 18. McKlnloy Hardware Company, fee TiO.OO
Mar. 23. Rtnte Bank of Alden, fee J»0.00
Mar. 23. Dtiluth Mutual Land and Exploration Company, fee .TO.OO
Mar. 27. Elba Irou Company, fee 75.00
Mar, 28. Cook Stone Company, fee CO.OO
April 3. Oscc-oln Crystal Springs Company, fee Wl.oo
April T). Lamport Lumber Company, fee 50.00
April G. Wlilto Hear Telephone Company, fee fiO.OO
April fi. Co-Oporntlve Clafm Company, fee TO.OO
April 10. Montevideo Hotel Company, fee fiO.OO
April 10. The Wngner Wood Company, fee.._._... BO.(XI
April 10. The Fornus M^anufactnrlnt; Company, fee fiO.OO
April 13. The Fanners' and Trad«-nmen's Mercantile Company, fee 50.01)
April 13. Itflsca lUTestment Company, fee no.OO
April 15. The Weat End Hardware Company, fee 50.00
April 10. Rrott-Sfiwyer Lumber Companj. foe fiO.OO
April 20. Little Chief Mlninp Company, fee 75.0O
April 20. First State Bank, Red Lake Falls, fee r>0.oO
April 23. Minneapolis Board of Underwriters, fee Wl.W
April 23. Citizens Bnnk of Kenyon, fncreane fee r..(K)
April 2.1. Thnrston Cold Storane and Warehouse Company. Increase fee 5.OO
April 25. Northwestern Beef Company, fee r>o.OO
Ajiril 27. Pino Lnnd Investment Company, fee 125.00
May 1. Twin City Mining Company, fee 275.00
May 1. W. E. Lucas Company, fee BO.OO
May !>. First Stnte Bank of Wheaton. fee W.OO
May 11. Dnlnth Imperial Mill Company, fee 250.OO
May 11. Penny Press Pabllshlne Company, fee 125.00
May 14. Mnnhnto Cmcker and Candy Company, fee 50.00
May 15. Sherburne State Bank, fee 50.00
May 17. Farmers Land Company, fee 50.00
May 17. Jacob L i f t Realty Company, fee K15.OO
May 20. iranca Mercantile" Company, Increase fee 23.00
May 20. Blue Earth Valley Telephone Company, fee 50.00
May 21. Rt. Paul Board of Fire T'nderwrlters Exchange Company, fee BO.00
Maj- 21. Citizens State Bank of St. Charles, fee fiO.Ot)
May 25. Dnlnth Board of Fire Underwriters, fee 5O.OO
May 25. Bufflngton Specialty Company, fee 50.00
June I. Bicyclers Security "Company, fee 50.OO
Jane 4. First State Bank of Arlington, fee rtO.OO
Jane 7. Sandstone Snpply Company, fef fiO.OO
Jnne 7. Central Mercantile Oompnny of Dnluth. fee 50.00



60 REPORT

Jnna 11.
June 12.
Jnne> 25.
Jnn& 28.
June 2T.
July t.
Jnly 1.
July f t .
July 8.
July 0.
Jnly 9.
Joly 30.
July 02.
July 16.
July OS.
July 17.
Jnly 17.
Ju ly 18.
July 18.
July 22.
July 2+.
July 28.
July 25.

Minnesota ml Is'lcarauxua Coffee Company, fee..
MajooSc XutldiDf Ajsxdatlon of Gleacoe, fee
Northern Security Company, fee
John C. Hill Lnmbtr Company, fee
N. Vf. Homeopathic Pinrmacy Company, fee
The John Ler«oa NoTe'.tr Company, fee
Stctc Sink of Eveleth, fee
Ba.j BY«nt Doct Company. fee.....
Northern Ulinwota Cranberry Cult ivat ion Company, fee.
Boiton Shoe Company, fee.
J. 8. Stunners Company, fee..
Northwestern Publlsbliiff Company, fee .,
MarwJn Creamery Company. Tea
Stablet-A.tt«e Raw Mill Company, fee.
Comml»aloners «C Inenraace Syndicate, fpo ,
Baaattt Lnmtwr Company, fee
Rive-rattle ConwJlda-ted Mining Company, fee
Nitioual Inr«stnieiit Company. Increase fee
Horsunan Brothers Company, fee
HlIlB-Nuiry Elevator Company, fee
Matter Planberi Snpply Oomptny, fee
Wrlglit & .Austin Oonpajij, fee
Kenjoi Farineri ind ilerchantt Elevator Company, fee.

50.00

MJ.OU

76.00
Ml.OD
50.00
50.00
50. OO
60. OO

1TB.OO
T5.00

M).OO
50,00
50. OO
50. OO
50.00

Tot*-!

STATEMENT "G.»J

E?TERE?3T OH SCHOOL DISTEIOX BOMDS.

OOUNTIHS. Principal. Interest.

A-ltldii •- J2.750.W f'SO.SH
AJtoku -• • 7TO.OO 5O0.24
&*Uer .- l.Olfi.OO S64.42 I
Beltmml .- - - 150.O" 12.38 I
BH.IOD -- 821.00 I 120 .Bfl I
Big Sloa* • l.lOO.ffi ' 34T.6i> '
Bliii Earth.. I.ISB.O" I 01.42 '
Brcwn , .-- 2S3.OO I S5.0-"i
Oarltca ••- - 4.O33.6t l 1,4M.il |
Oiner - (CO.OO i 168.1* I
OMppevn. -. - 1,054.00 t snS.BT '
CQilncn - -.- 2,G(in.01 518.Of. '
0)«7 -. • - 2,22.1.0* ' 1,760.9-t I
Oook 30O.OO 30.00
OwtOBtvood 500.OO 19.60 '
urotr Wloj - -. - 1SO.OO l,(i3l>.(»O I
Dafeota -.- - l.fm.fiT I 3^.66

- - 4-C.O" I (11.60 '
•- -.- - l.GOS.OO ' 517.WD

Fmrlbnalt •- • - • • - 3,400.7'] ' 971.01*
mimon- •- - 1,350.00 ( 671 .,W "
rre*bu-n,. .- - 1.O37.2H I 41tl.:4 '
Goodhao 1,02.100 3S5.7S i
i>acb - -. - 1,117.00 6S7.S3 I
Hcanepla -. - 4.1.S4.R3 3,Sn3.Ml I
Hnlibard 44O.W 77.M '
taanrt. 1.1S5.O3 I 26.S.M
Itiaen • -. 42.6C
Jactotn •- - 2.11ROO 782.18 '
Kjntte* .- - 200.00 65.31 I
Curflyohl - 0,620.00 I 81B.4O |
KL'ttocn - -•• 1,671.00 | 503.74
Lcoqol F*.r]« — r.O.00 ! 30.00 I
Lake -•- -.- 2.OOO.OO ' 825.0O '
LeSarnr .-- • 2,72O.r» I BO3.70 '
Lincoln -• - 63O.no 147.03 I
Ljon .- 1,055.00 ' 1.2O3-S3 '
Hd>«d •.- 1,950.00 1 012,80
M»nhall .- 1,14O.OO ! 762.4R I
Ucttin . 2,100.00 * 787.04 '
ttceker 2,BiO.On ' 1.IO9.H)
M1U« Lad •- •-• - 4,854.20 1 9,768.80 '
llcrrl«n • - 1.683.7* ' 5G6.M '
Hurray 2.0S4.00 1.792.JO

1,270.24-
2, 178-42

1O2.S8
44-1. 0»

1,M3 .r>l
1,236.42

6.-402.TO
SI 8. 13

], 412.fi!
-

3.HM.1H
380. TO
616-OO

2,OtD.!«
1,0211.23

H6.W

4,379.. ST.
2,<Bl.nS
1,453-50
1,408.78

«, 484. 43
BI7.21

1,454. IS
42-Crt

2, ffiO.lt
260.31

7,440.40
2,234.74

30.00
2,620.M>
3. 273. TO

677.03
3,158.83
2, 4*3, £5
1.W7.4K

1.S59.00
8.4J1.W
Z2M.O4



STATE TREASURER.

STATEMENT "G"— Continued.

COUNTIES, Principal.

Norman 2.12B.50
Otter Tntl 4,823.00
Pine 2,495.46
Pipwrtono 2,257.88
I'olt 2,658.00
I'm*, 2,445.00
Itonwv . - • - - * • - • •' . , , . . . . . , , - . • • • . - • • • • - • - • • - • L,750.00
Iledwood 2,280.00
Kei vllle i 3.1T8.BO
HIM 14,585.00
Hock 3,808.02
St. Lonia '....'. 25-00
Sberbume 180.00
Slbley 1,840.00
Stefinw 3,040.00
SU,ven» 821.22
swltt 1.7S8.TS
Ttdd 1,876.00
Traverw 500.00
Wnbasha B20.00
\Vadenn 6SO.OO
Waseca 200-W
Wutonwan 776.00
WUUn "6-00
Wlnooa 1,527.60
Wright 1,175.00
Yellow Medicine 1,165.00

.7."."~ - -~ . $135,128.55

Interest.

601.76
2,381.68

D68.60
845.41

1,329.84
586,24
907.TO

1,134.93
880.11
803.20
657. SO

2.75
4S.60

2BS.67
1,069.03

703.01

Total.

B50.2S
060.25
132.40
82.50

280.00
111.14
317.43
500.12
220.94
630.77

151,623.77

2,T27.2fl
6,704.63
3,000.00
3.102.79
3,887.34
3,031.24
3,657.75
3,41493
4,064.01

16,448 J20
4,366.01

27.75
22S.5O

2,144.67

1,524.23

1,031.25
1,659.25

POZ40
732.5O
480.00
886.14
432.43

2,032.62
1,401.84
1,751.77

STATEMENT "H."

S FltOil IXSUItiNCE COMPANIES.

Date of
Payment.

1894.
Aog. 1...
ADI. !•••
NOT. 1...
Dec. 2 . . .

1806.
2.. .
1...
1...
1...
1...

Jan.
Feb.
Feb.
Mar.
Mar.
April 1...
April 1...
May
May
Jnnp
July
JulT

l...
l...
8. . .
l . . .
!-••

FROM WHA.T SOURCE RECEIVED.

.:Q. H. Bmtth, Insurance oommlnloiier.
JO. H. SmiUi, Insurance commlMloner.
.'O. H. Smith, Inanrnnce commlMloner.
- 0. H. Smith, Insurance commissioner.

C. H.
U. H,
C. H.
U. H.
C. H.
G. H.
a. H.
o. H.
a. H.
a H.
G. H.
a H.

Smith,
Smith,
Smith,
Smith,
SmltS,
Smith,
Smith,
Smith.
Smith,
Smith,
Smith,
Smith,

Inanranee
Inenraoce
Insurance
Insurance
Insurance
ln*u ranee
insurance
Insurance
Insurance
IMU ranee
insurance
Insurance

No. of
Audi-
tor's

Draft.

eommlaiioner.
commlffi\(mer.
commlnloner.
oommluloner.
commissioner.
commlaaloner. i
commissioner.
commissioner.
commlnldner.
commissioner.
commloloner.
commlMloner.

22,94B
22,000
23,087
23,220

23,310'
23,363
23,362
23,414
23,418
23,562
23,551
23.638
13,630
25,111
25,843
25,844

Feee.

631.00,
240.00

70.00
3, an .00'

7,052.00

'i,'748.00

630.00!
654.00

898.00;

$10,432.00

Tare*.

*724.14

30,975.87

'si.'m.ee
22,478.46
4,019.401

10.94^

$136,420.79

ToUL

J724.14
366.00
631.WJ
240.00

70.00

30,970.87
7,002.00

81,217.98
1,74B.OO

22,478.46
4,019.40

&36.00
664.00
10.94

393.00

1166,888.79



ANNUAL

STATEMENT "I."

HECBIPTS PROM STEAMBOAT TAXES.

T)*te of

June 1O. ..

FROM WHAT SOURCE RECEIVED.

i

."Walter H. Slc^ec

. BonJ, F, Howard

t-l>. Ul
Audi-
tor's

Drift.
1

£5,110
25,1-151

25.3J-3]

1
1

He yen lie
Fond.

(2. CO
C.70

.22
1.02

?G7.09

Total.

J2.60
5.70

BS.4B
.22

1.92

(67.99

STATEMENT "K."

RECEIPTS F11O1I SCHOOL TEXT BOUKsi.

DIM «r
Pijment.

~ 3805.
jnn. 21
JttJl. 11....
jiLn. 21....
Jan. 22....
Jan. 22.-..

Jin. 22....
Jus. 22.-..
JttJI. =2.- . .

JIE. as.-.-
3i 3S-...
Ja SO...-
Ja. 56...-
Ja 25.-.-
Ja 35....
Ja 25.-..
ja. 25....
Jin. 55....
Jan. 55.-.-

FKOX WS*T SOURCE HECKIVED.

.Soot* coimty

1*0 qal Parle count?
Lac qnl Pnrle ootmty

t*Q. ul
Aadi-
tor's

Draft.

1Q.141
18,466
lft,570
ltt,D12
ir,742
33,170
35.5&1
IQ,4»2
18,075
l(f,5SO
17.74S
IT. 744
17,745
IS,215
18,056
5,sia

10,140
18,024:
18.218

School
TeitBooki

Fond.

*167.O2
24.00
&4.SO

560.44
520.2S

1,147,82
65,98
14.40
60.44
720

14.40
3.60

07.001
488.54
28. 20
03.TB

107.48
69.16

1B5 .89

«3, 399^2

Total

?1CT.»2
24.0O
04.SO

559.44
B2U.28

1,147.32
M.B8
14.40
S9.44
7.20

14.4O
s.eo

BT.OO
486.54
28.»
53.TS

iar.48
60.15

1BJ.89

SJ, 699.62

TOTAL, IXPENDITUEES FROM AUGUST 1. 1894, TO JULY 31, lfl&5

Aises*ors'

(or the de«f sapport, 1601..
BL peter lMsplta.1 Bappcrt, 1601- . . •

phanrutcr, 1891 ........
ichool <f tnJnea. 1881 --

ll<r Bhop§, 1891 ----
Sdiool tar the feeble-minded snjjport,

189S ...........................
St peter bosplta.1 mppcrt, 1802....
Prt»Q teT<4^rti« fond, 1S03, 1884,

1893 -------- ..... ..............
5MwH twine plant, 18&2 ..........
Ftatcrm Bclwol rep^ln. 1SB3 .......
PriBOfl repain. 1303 ..............
Fort ttMgelr moaument, 1805 .....
Atal-iUnb Utrarlin, 1803 .........
St peter hospital Instrument*, 1893

HETENUB FUND.

$4.80 Rochester hospital Instruments, 1R03 $flT5.71
011.00 Fergus Fulls hospital trteslan
108.53 wells, 1S03 1.338.7S

8,101.&8 Fergus Falls hospltsl Inatrmneatfl,
50.0G 1893 183.4&

7.036.2S Heformatorj- library, 1S03 137.18
18.70 Ite forma to ry live slock and ma-

chlneir. 1S>3 00.33
1G7.20 Birch Ooolle monumeot, 1S33 S.COO.OO

8,487.!t& Coal commlBalon defense, 1S03 050.00
Ufetomaatoi? dlvertified labor, 1303 l,Ot«.4fi

91.17701 Emmlnlns B«-amp landi, 1883 BOO-SO
15,683.82 Itelonn Bcbool mp^ort. 18S8 1.821.62

23.50 Cbtcaounga ml Omtttooogi tnonn-
403.78 meat, 18S3 66.20
80.00 Reform Khool snpport. 1SS9 144.49

E2B.OO Jodtre. 16th dlitrlct, C. L. BTOWD,
OC4.25 1804 291.74



STATE Till; AS I 1IKK.

1/brarj- contingent, I h O t . . . . . .....
School for the teeble-m Indent b'i|--

port, IBM .....................
St. Peter hospital aupi»rt, lt>03..
Fergus Falls hapltal repairs, 1MH
University buildings, 1804 .........
Mnnknto normal school bulldlngu,

1804 ...........................
St. Peter Lrapltal btilldiniCH, 1S05.
WanfciiU) normal t^bool bulldlnjs,

1SU5 ...........................
Uoorhead normal tebool home

library and laboratory, 1S03 ......
W toona normal tcbool buildings.

1S94 ...........................
Wloona normal school buildlncn,

1805 ...........................
Rochester hoapltnl nuIldlncH, ISO!..
Supreme court reporU. 1S04 .......
Publishing conBtltutionnJ amend-

ments. 1S04 ....................
Governor, 1804 ...................
Governor's private secretary, 1S95.
Governor's clerk, 1800 ............
Governor's stenographer, 1803 .....
Governor's messenger, 1805 .......
Auditor nnd laud com in I winner,

1KB ...........................
Deputy auditor, 1S05 ..............
Auditor's accountant. 1803 ........
Audltor'n extra clerks, isflo ......
Auditor's laud clerks, 1SOB ........
AMlitant land clerka, 1S05 ........
Adjutant ccneral, IMS ...........
Adjutant (tpnerara clprlc, 1885 .....
Attorney gvneral, 1803 ............
AflilBtant attorney general, 1S!)3...
Attorney gonoral's clerk. 1S05 ----
Attorney (toneral's u

$101.50

a, 241.31
1,1! 10.41

012. 32
OO.UOU.UO

1,111)3.10
3,312.07

5,020.03

2,080.00

1,431.04

21.OiO.U7
10,r,77.00
1,700.00

1,700.50
6,000.00
l,37fi.OO

Inroranco eommlwloncr, 180C ......
Deimty Insurance coimnlsiloner,

1K05 ...........................
Insurance commlsBlonor'a eitrn clerk,

IBM ...........................
LlbmrlaD, 1805 ...................
Military storekeeper. 1805 .........
Public examiner, 1305 .............
Deputy pnullo eiamlner, 1905 .....
Secretary of »tate, 1805 ...........
Aselntant aocrotnry and statistician,

1K05 ...........................
Secretary-B clerk, 1896 ............
Recordlne clerk, IPOr. .............
Secretary's extrn eltrk. ISfflS .......
Sui^rlntcndptit of public InBtructlon,

1S05 ...........................
Awlstont superintendent of public

Instruction, 18O5 ................
Public Inetnirtion clerks, IMS .....
Traasurer, 1H05 ...................
Deputy treaBurer, 1800 ............
Treasurer's clerk, 1800 ............
Ttoamircr'fl titra clfrts, 1S03 nnd

1R05 ...........................
EnRlneer, 1800 ....................
Assistant enftlnppr, 1SS3 ..........
Fireman and laborer, 1S05 .........
Janitor, 1S03 .....................
Extra Janltom, capital, 1S05 ......
M«"*n^pr, IMO ...................
Supreme court clerk, 1805 .........
Supreme court deputy clprt, 1805.
Snprem* coort Jmltor, 1S03 ........
Supremo court manhal, 1803 .......
fiupreme coart reporter, 1S23 ......
Jud,te supreme court, Start, 1TO3..
Jndffe supreme court, Ginty. 1S05. .
Jndjre supremo court, Mitchell, ISOfj
Judce Bapreme court, Collins, I'WS.
Jnd^e tmprpme ooort. Boch. l^^S. .
Judce First district court, TVllltoton,

isas ...........................

3.00O.OO
2,500.00
1,500.00
1.000.00
1,500.00
1,200.00
2,000.00
1,200.00
3.20S.20
2,000.00
1,500.00

noo.oo
2,500.00

Judse 1'lr^t district court, Cro-ibj-.
I'-M ..........................

Jndge Sc<iind district court, Will IB,
1803 ...........................

Judge 3iH.*Dd dlhtrlet court, Brill,
1805 ...........................

Jnd/re Si con d dlbtrlct court, Effan,
18' 5 ...........................

Judffe St^ond dlttrlct coort, Kelly,
1S03 ...........................

Judxe SM^ood district court, K<-rr,
1803 ...........................

Jud^e Second dlitrlct court, Otis.
1800 ...........................

Judue Third district court, Gould,
1803 ...........................

Juilffe Pourtij district coart, Elliott,
1805 ...........................

Jndse Fourth district court, Russell,
1K05 ...........................

Jndee Poorth dlttrlct court, Pond,
1805 ...........................

JodRe Fourth district court. Hicks,
JK05 ..........................

Jud((e Fourth dlitrlct court, Jnml-
•on, 1SP5 ......................

Juilce Fourth dlalrlct court, Smith,

3.20.S.25

3,600.00

3.5OO.OO

Judtre Fourth district court, Kuck-
Iwm, 1M>5 ......................

Jnilce Slith district court. Sever-
ance. 1303 ......................

Judge Seventh dlilrM court, Searle,

1.14D.UO
2,OOO.uO
1.200.00
3,500.00
J.ft7fl.OO
3,&X).<»

2,000.00
1 .5OO.OO

1'lfl <tt
1,000.00

3,208.26

3.5OO.OO

3,400.20

3.20S.28

3,4011.09

3,208.28

3,800.03

3,4D;t.I>2

3,208.ai

3,500.00

3,208.20

3.BOO.OO

3,500.00

3.DOO.OO

3,20fi.34

3,500.00

3,208.26

3.COO.OO

S. 208. 20

3.208.2G

'̂,010.00

3,500.00

3.41W.IHI

l.ROO.OO
l.flOO.OQ

1.SOO.OO
1,500.00

1.380.00
1,800.00

30O.OO
000.00

1 .200.00
2,300.00

COO 00
1,600.00
1,000.00

000.00
8OO.OO

0,003.93
4.735.0.S
D.000.00
B.000.00
4,683.2fi
4,5S3,2J

3.&00.00

Jndre Seventh iflttrlet court, Bai-
ter, 180.1 ........................

JudB^ KlRhth district court, Cnd-
wcll, 1803 ......................

JndRO Ninth dlsU-lct court, Webber.
1805 ...........................

Judne Tenth district court, WJiy-
toflr, 1803 ......................

Jodtn> Eleventh district court,
Moor, 1H05 ......................

Jndie F.lerpnth district court,
EmilRn, 1605 ....................

Jwl^e Fllerenth district coart,
Lewis. 1803 .....................

Jndco Twelfth district ram. Pow-
er*. 1S05 .......................

Jurt-jo Thlrtpenth diarlct court, P.
K. Broivn. 1HTI3 .................

Judp- Fourteenth district eoiirt.
Ives, 1805 ......................

Judffo Fifteenth dlntrlct court, Hol-
land. 1833 ......................

Jodca SlxtP*nth dlHtrlet oourt, C.
Brown, 1895 .................... 3.2O3.28

Goreranr's crmtlDRpnt. IM»3 ........ 3,460.20
Auditor's rontlnjtent, IhUt and laOT.. (350.20
Ubrmry erotlnitent, 1803 .......... 2O3.a"i
Secretary's contlnftent, 1S03 ....... <M>0.00
Treasurer's eon Ho Rent, 1S03 ........ 050.00
Attorney Reneral'i continent. 18!)5. 1.CB1.08
Public ennimer's contlncenl, 1105 4.1S>1.23
Public InstrocJIon contingent, Ibiio. Tsil.OO
losinunce couinilnalon cootln^i-Qt,

1SU3 ........................... 331.50
Commlealoner'u otatlitlcs contlncent,

1803 ....................... 200.00
Snprcrae orjrt i-ontlnci-nt, 180."> ..... Wll.DS
Adjutant penernl'B conilnypnt. 1«L>5. 410.00
Railroad nnd wartltruu? mmmlB.lon,

18U5 ........................... 13,347.06
D^lry iiml food co3im![-;cipra, l-af5 13,fU7.v3
Iinn^cy coinmlialoi] conUnk'cnt. 1805. 3OO.OO
Bureau of labor, 1«S3 ............ 11.313.02
Bonrd of health, 1K04 end 1 .̂3 ..... 7,507.a>
Collpctlns vital atntlstlo, 1894 and

1895 ........................... D70.42
Cattle dlnpaspn, 1K04 snd 1S05 ____ 2.0S4.14
Board of equillzitlcn, lt«5 -------- 2.03U.71
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Bterd of charities and eorrtctlons,
IS95 $3,434.22

Hofttailtnral Society, 1S95 1.000.00
State JjpIcuJWrtl Sc-deiy, IbW... 4,<XH>.00
Southern Jllnneaotfl. Fnlr Aoocla-

tlon. 18C6. 2.000.00
County Agricultural Society, 1S93-. 12.000.00
Tenc-nerV InHitme, IStt 7,000.00
Hl*ti school. 189* anrt 1S95 38.12S.70
Onntr Training tcbooJ*. lew and

UO6 15,390.07
FaUfa Bcbocl librarle*, 1894 ind

1HJ5 6.128.30
l*v Ubnry, 1894 ami 1806 it.DW.ST
Xlndlnc law- boofcfl, 5800 167. H
Statt- oortj, IStM ana 18OS 42S.77
Kei]Uiaitlon», 1885 116.40
Exehmgi of docmnenU, 1885 40.22
-Kxpre» and mileage, 18S5 1,308.71
TuU.0 Ktwo! iffent, 18U* and 1886. 3,471.04
Public achoo] tupport, 1B05 20,300.14
Public stiicol support deficiency,

1SK> ., 7,408.44
Wlnona normal Kbool Bupport, 188ft 23,503.18
St. Ctond normal school Bupp»rt,

18B5 24.346.S7
itsnlato normal KDOO! «ippwt.

1SIG 26,222,01
Hoarhead normal ichool support,

1SS3 14.K5o.fr4
Reform Kbool wipport, 18O5 40.375.SS
Hmorldl society, 1SS4 and 1886.. B.T22.85
E«Tonn«tery iiipport, 1895 44.S82.M
Prlooa rapport. 1SQ3. 1804 uad 1885. 100,̂ 86.78
School tor iba denf Biipport, 18&4

»nd 189S 47.160.00
School tor Ute blind aapport, 1804

*Dl 18O5 16,801.23
School for tee blind building and

Improvement, 18S5 3,020.00
SciKol tot the feeble-minded inp-

pcrt, lbB5 77,243.76
School for toe feetde-mlndwl talld-

Inj and deOclenay. 18W 282.87
St Peter hospital rapport, 1803... 172,625.81
Rucheater boapltaJ mppoct, 18&4 and

1S95 178.734.56
Fcrpu falls hospital rapp«rt. 1884

• ufl 1S80 130.H10.1W
St. Peter bo«plta: repair*. 1805 3.44C.71
Bochea^r hospital repaln. leWmnd

18U5 9,585.82
Soldlerf Kme rcpilo, 1895 1.WX1.00
FerRBS Falln hospital repairs, 1805. 2,000.00
PaUlo Bcbool repain, lf»3 1.380.00
Reform Kboot repaln. 1K93 2.41U.47
Eteft>rni9toi7 repjln, 18»
Frlfoo npaln, 1̂ U4 and 1SW
8cl»cl for the deaf repair*, IKflC.. 1,080.63
BebMl lor the blind repaln, 18tH.. 000.00
Scbod for tne fceblonunded repairs,

18O5 1,000.00
Bepolri ctpltol, 1603, lt*i nnd

18B8 4,423.07
Aericoltural Mbool tnlldlns. 1S90.. 20.757.44
Sahool of agricultural tnUdlof. 1885 2.&S1.S8
!Eochester bopltal balldlnr. 1S05.. 2a.5T.9.»
Teresa Fills hospital taildlng, 1S03.

IBM nnd 1885 132.276.S3
School -for the deaf talldlD*, 1SO4

nnd 1SB5 8,372.03
School for the deaf bnlldlnt ind 1m-

prornBMt, 1880 1,055.61
Sobcol for the feeble-minded balld-

lnr, 1S96 6,018.76
School tor the feeble-minded balld-

In; and ImproTement, 1SOD 1,680.68
Pobllc K-bttol bnCdlng, 18W, :894

«nd 1895 13,980.03
Public ichool building defldeocr,

1SSO 2,2S2.03
E*T«nnatory tail dice. 1SBC 2.376^2

Pablic Kbool bulldlaf end equip-
ment, Ifel3 $4.739 49

Prints off. idvertlilnc Bad bnidlDg,
1894 and 180S 44,128.43

Paper nnd «tnttoncfy. 1SQO....... 14,211.23
SelllDg itate Uir.da, 18aB... 15.013.S3
State Institutions' iDanrtDce. 1&Q3

and 1885 17,hS2.flO
Telephone rent, 1698 7J.68
Bejliten' and rerolren' f«e>. 18% 15S.91
Tree plnutlng, 18U5 45.&O
Fuel and llctati, 16U4 «cd 1SK> t.tnt.93
SberirCB' expenses. 1685 7.753.M
Burial aoldlen and milorm, 1805 2,473.10
National guird. ISM, 1SO4 and 1895 30.0G5.1O
Third regiment, 189B 12,110.10
Fanaero' Inotitnte, 1SOO 10,000.00
Supreme court reports, 1395 850.W
Replacing Unlteii B tat at Borem-

ment'l tenta, 1895 827.40
Mining •ehool Instructo™, 3S&5 4,600.i>C
lied lUvcr Valley drnlnuge cocii'it*-

•ion. 1S94 and LS90 40,40r.WJ
Leglilatlve Manual, 18O& 1,000.00
ElMtrie Itirfit ind TentllH Ing ryt-

tcm, 1800 6S5.2JJ
Referee*' feet. 1S03 and 1896 91t.SC
Hone thief boon tie*. 1895 2,800.00
Hone thief botmtlw, 18&4 400.00
Fire companlw, 18M / 84,281.90
Bureau of Labor, 1804 135̂ 3
Auditor's eitra. clorkB, 18&4 135.00
Judge •upreme court, dnty, 1B94. 410.74
Judge FliBt dlitrlct court, GroBbj,

1894 281.74
Judfe Second duttrtct court, Kerr,

181*6 201.74
Judge Sixth district court. Sever-

ance, laM 291.74
Judge/ Eleventh dlitrict coart,

Moer, 1604 291.7*
St. CQood normal tdiool Wpport,

18D4 B27.17
Scbod foe the dent building*, 1893 704.04
School for the de»f repaln, 1894. 77.W
School for toe blind rei»lm. 1SM-. 62.30
School for tie blind Inetmctor*.

1803 01.81
Bureau of labor, 1SO3 ,. 41,00
Judge Second dlitrtct, Kelly. ISM. 20L74
Judge Fourtti dJitrlct, Smith, 1894 2&1.74
Judge Eleventh dlatrtot, Lew1«,

IS&t 29L7*
Judge Twelfth diitrlct, Powem,

18&4 201.74
Board of cbarlttei and corrections,

1894 177.29
Third rcrlment, 18»* &-36
SheruTn' eijicnstB, 1893... 76.22
AulBtant Bup«r]ntendent pnbllc In-

Btmctlon, 1694 22S.OO
Jodge •upreme court, Buck, 18W. 418.74
Jndge Second dlaUlct, Ejan, 1894. ffll.74
Burial wldlen and mion, 1894.. lOl.te
Attorney gone mi's ctenccrapher,

1394 60.00
Governor*! prlvit* secretury, ISM.' 126,00
Jndffe Thirteenth dlitrlct. Brown,

1804 101.74
Supreme court reporter. 1894 125.00
Attorney general, 1681 281.74
Governor, ISM 410.74
Minnesota State Datrjrnen'i Aeao-

clmUoD, 1S8C 600.00
Reform*tor? mpport, 1804 18.78
Judire Tenti dlrtrlct. Pond, 1894.. SSI.71
Capitol lands, Kandlfohl coantj,

1805 3,545.50
Pnbllc -.amln«*i feem, 1S93 40O.OO
Intereat on reform Khoal loan. ISflS 2.00O.OC
Reform ecbool loan. 1S&S 00,000.00
Mining taiM, 13&3 063.48
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l>nd collection fn-a, 1S05 J10.4S Itoeca st«t* park. 1895 J700.00
Reformatory tmprovfmenu. 1KOS.. 848.60 Soldlen' bom% balldlnijm, 1SS5 G.S37.47
Legislative «peniefl, 1391 and State capltol oomnUiflton, 1893,

1S05 ... 1M.858.SG 13&4 and 1SOB 8,059.07
Relief forest flre •ufferen, 1896... .10.000.00 Cewms. 1895 13,883.42
Wolf bounties, LSfrl tod 1S03 11,441.07 Selecting swamp land*, 1885 8,30S.(K;
Otto Logger, 1895 340.1K) Adjatnnt general's stenographer,
Reformatory convict labor fuod, 1S05 800.00

1896 3,000.00 Distribution War Histories, 1893.. 234.71
Assistant librarian, 1S93 4BO.oO Wolf bounty deficiency, 1803 3.0(50.05
Redemption revenue fund, 1895 250.000.00 Auditor's and land commlMloner1!
Virtue Smith, 1805 400.00 clerks. 1894 and 1895 3,115.10
Seed gram lc«in ISOTi 45,235.00 Trolnlns school building and equlp-
Lleut. W. Cnine 1805 D.000.00 ment, 1895 1,370.03
Peter Birbenn 180S 200.00 UnUeralty campus, 1895 10,604.00
Treasurer1! vnult flxtnrei, 1895... 8T7.SO St. I'oter boopltal building and 1m-
Electlon con teat*. 189B 4,100.00 provement, 1804 and ISOj 1.281.<«
i_!ame nnd fl»li commIsaloners, 1803, Assistant public examiner. 188C-. 229.17

1884 and 1695 J7.10S.OC Dcrtmctfoa or InjocU, IflOj 3,2S».31
Oraes seed roller, 1805 IC.000.00 Publlahlng Inws In newspapers,
John Mullen. 1SB5 in.800.00 1S95 40,000.00
Q. M. HIllnuiD 1895 2.COO.OO National Guard uniform*, 1895 8.140JH1
Thos. Cootey, 1303 08.33 Prison twlno plant, 1805 0,767.30
Minnesota Statutes. 18»4 and 1SB5. 5,000.00 Geo. Ucrlach, election cootast.
Mai Mnnel. 1S95 100.00 1893 7B.OO
Kcdlcal corpi National Goord, Soldiers' borne «npport, 1304 and

1S9B 1.22C.CO 1895 60,100.75
Stat« ctmp groonds ImproTement, State training •ctwol aBency, 1805. 129.76

1800 2,600.00 Capitol Improvement, 1800 1,720.40
Railroad end warehouse contingent, TreBpnn expenses, 1800 1,000.00

1S96 1.024.35
Sirs. Mary Hoffman, 1890 160.00 arand total ¥2,819,708.04

SOLDIERS' RELIEF FUND

Sundry wirmnta *31,408.50

FORESTRY FUND.

Forestry aaecclntlon JZtl.ltO
Forestry bounties ^1,069.5,'f

$•21,1)01.4^
REDEMPTION FUND.

Redemption of one bond $GO,UUO.OU
Interest on tovenue bulldjng bonds li!,U0.04

FUNDING TAX FUND.

Interest on Minnesota funding bonds ' 158.065.00

PERMANENT SCHOOL FUND.

Loans to school dlstrlctfl *223,81ttt.OO
State and United States bonds bougbt 510,379.10
School land refundment 7U.4fi

GENERAL SCHOOL FUND.

October, 1SH. and March, 18U5, apportionment ¥1,075,&43.70
Accraed Interest and premiums on bonds 43,083.32
School land Interest refundment 37.08
School bond refandment 12.50
Land collection fees to county treasurers 2,463.41!

$1,123,140.07

PERMANENT UNIVERSITY FUND.

Bonds porcfaased $08,050.00
6
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(lENHRAI, UNIVERSITY FUND.

Support of ita-ta unlveraltj ................................................ J26OJ»4.6i
Accrnei Interest nn4 premiums on toads ........................... ........ 5,GGf>.4(>
Land collection fees ..... ............................................ ---- 207.70

$200,3 T 7. 74
INTERNAL, IMPROVEMENT FUND INTBHBST.

Collection fees to county tr&tsurers ...................................... 5T.58

IXTERNAI"., IMPROVEMENT FDND.

Lincoln count J road a nd bridge ............ ............................... WOO.OO
Crow river biidae, Steams county .......................................... 'J1S.OO
Oraj Cloud slouBb, Washington connty .................................. 6OO.OO
Wllaut Isle fcrldjc. . ..................................................... 4HO.OO
P«rcb creek, Hue Earth county. . ........... .............................. 7BO.OO
Bit river bridge ........... ....... ........................................ 2OO.OO
Roseau river bridge.- -. ................................................... 600.00
Oaw conn tr rond! md trldgea ............................................ 2O3.00
G-ooie laie bridge, OhViajo countr .......................................

INTBEKAL IMPBOVEMEMT LiND FUND.

Ic^eaUnent .................. • ................................. ........... 5851.23
Interest rcfnnlneiit,. ....... , .......... - .................................. *^6

ttBFOHH SCHOOL 8ALK AND BUILDING PTJND.

Sunflry wirrintB ......................................... ................. »S,475.00

STATE IK8TITTJTIOXS LAND FDND.

La.na collection fees ...................................... ................

GRAIN 1NSPBOTION FUND,

Qivln tospectloa department .............................................. fL47, 728.48

Grind total. .................. . ............................ ........ $5,478,761. W


